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RESOLvES 

OF THE 

'STATE OF MAINE~ 

1889. 



ORPHAN ASYLUM-FRENCHVILLE-CAMDEN. 

Cbaptel' 140. 
Resolve tn favor of St. Elizabeth Oatholic Orphan Asylnm in Portland. 

Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred dollars be and is 
hereby appropriated for the use of the St. Elizabeth Catholic 
Orphan Asylum in Portland, of which fonr hundred dollars 
shall be paid during the year eighteen hundt'ed and eighty. 
nine, and four hundred dollat·s during the yeat' eighteen hun­
dred and ninety. 

Approved ~'ebruary 13, 1889. 

Chat)ter 141. 
Resolve in favor of the town of Frenchyille. 

Resolved, That two hundred dollat·s be and hereby is 
appropriated to aid the town of Frenchville in rebuilding a 
bridge across Guerritt Brook in said towll, the same to be 
expended under the dieection of the county commissionet's 
of Aroostook County. 

Approved Fcbruary 14, 1889. 

Cbat)ter 14~. 
Resolve ill favor of the town of Oamden, 

WHEREAS, The Maine reports, Revised Statntes, and Acts 
and Resolves of eighteen hundt'ed and eighty-five and 
eighteen hundred and eighty-seven belonging to the town of 
Camden have been destroyed by fire, theref<:)l'e, 

Resolved, That the state librarinn be authorized and in­
structed to fUl'Ilish said town with copies of the Revised 
Statutes, of the Acts and Resolves of eighteen hundred and 
eighty-five and eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, and of 
such Maine reports as may be in his possession and can be 
spared from the state library. 

Approved February 14, 1889. 
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